
SI.no Nature of 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Camp 
World Kidney 
Day 

SDM Institute of Ayurveda and Hospit 

General Health 
Checkup 

Camp 

HO D 

Department of Shalya Tantra 
Camps conducted in the year 2023. 

inste ot puitsuital 
chepaiya, hunnbalagdu Fust, 

Bengaluru - 560074. 

Signature of HOD 

Date 

Blood Donation 16/06/23 

09/03/23 to In House 
18/03/23 
08/06/23 

Place 

Out house; 
Govt. 

GeneralUSpecificNumber 
Disease 

CKD screening 
Camp 
General 
awareness to 

polytechnic Shalya Tantra 
College, 
Ramnagara 
In House To create 

awareness to 

donate blood 

of Patient 

23 

64 

156 



1 

SI. 
No. 

2. 

DETAILS OF MEDICALCAMPS CONDUCTED BY COLLEGE IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

3. 

4. 

Name of the Camp 

Asthma Camp 

KAYACHIEITSA 

Rheumatoid Arthritis Camp 

Sciatica Camp 

Urticaria Camp 

Date 

01.08.2023 
30.08.2023 
21.08.2023 
30.09.2023 
25.09.2023 
31.10.2023 
25.11.2023 
30.12.2023 

2023 

to 

to 

to 

to 

Place 

IN-HOUSE 

IN-HOUSE 

IN-HOUSE 

IN-HOUSE 

Specificity of Disease 

Tamaka Swasa 
Bronchial Asthma 

Amavata- Rheumatoid 
Arthritis 

Gridhrasi- Sciatica 

Sheetapitta- Urticaria 

Number of 
Patients 

20 

16 

32 

On going 



SI.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

department of KB 

5. 

Eye check up camp for In-House 
school going children in 
association with 

Camp 

6. 

7 

World glaucoma week- In-House 
awareness camp 

health 

World oral health day- In-House 
awareness camp on oral 

SDM Institute of Ayurveda and Hospital, Bangalore 
Department of Shalakya Tantra 

NMPC- 24 
Nimi Maharshi 

Prathyakhita Camp 

Type 

Health check up camp at Out 
government Engineering house 

hcollege, Ramnagar 

Summer camp with KB 

Health check up camp at 
government polytechnic 
college, Ramnagar 

8. Eye check up camp for 

In-House 

In-House 

Out 
house 

In-House 

Date 

4/1/23 

4/3/23 to 
11/3/23 
12/3/23 to 
30/3/23 

30/3/2023 

1/4/23 to 
31/5/23 

18/5/23 

Camp Details - 2023 

3 

08/06/202 

31/7/23 to 

Days 

1 day 

8 days 

1 day 

Place 

Bangalore 
19 days SDMIAH, 

Bangalore 

1 day 

SDMIAH, 
Bangalore 

Government 
Engineering 
college, 
Ramnagar 

62 days SDMIAH, 
Bangalore 

1 day 

SDMIAH, 

SDMIAH, 
Bangalore 

General/Specific disease 

college, 
Ramnagar 

11 days SDMIAH, 

Refractive Errors 

Refractive Errors, evaluation 
forglaucoma eye check up 
Oral Examination for Dental Carries, 

plaque and promoting Dental 
treatments 

Refractive Errors, ENT check up 

Eye examination (Refraction 
correction, Retina Examination, Free 
Eye Check-up for Diabetics and 
Hypertension), ENT and Oral 
Examination for Dental Carries and 

Dental treatments 
Refractive Errors, ENT check up 

Governnment Refractive Errors, ENT check up 
polytechnic 

Refractive Errors, ENT check up 

13 

OPD / 

144 

330 

IPD pts= 
Total 

3399 

45 

51 

78 

200 



9 

school going children in 
association with 
department of KB 
World retina week camp 

10. NMPC � 25 
Nimi Maharshi 

Prathyaklhita Camp 

11. NMPC- 26 
Nimi Maharshi 

Prathyakhita Camp 

In-House 

In-House 

In-House 

10/8/23 

23/9/23 to 7 days 
29/9/23 
16/10/23 
to 

31/10/23 

21/12/23 
to 
30/12/23 

Bangalore 

SDMIAH, 
Bangalore 

16 days SDMIAH, 
Bangalore 

10 daysSDMIAH, 
Bangalore 

) 

Refractive Errors, fundoscopic 
examination 

Eye examination (Refraction 
correction, Retina Examination, Free 

Eye Check-up for Diabetics and 
Hypertension), ENT and Oral 
Examination for Dental Carries and 
Dental treatments 

Eye examination (Refraction 
correction, Retina Examination, Free 
Eye Check-up for Diabetics and 
Hypertension), ENT and Oral 
Examination for Dental Carries and 
Dental treatments 

42 

985 

546 



SL.no 

3 

DEPARTMENT OF SWASTHAVRITTA & YOGA Nature of camp 

Summer camp 
School Yoga Camp 

DETAILS OF MEDICALCAMPS 

Yoga day camp 

Date 

15-05-23 to 
20-05-23 
17-6-23 

21-6-23 

Place 

In house 

Benedict's 
School, 

Anchepalya 
Hongirana 
Jnanavikasa 
Kendra, K. 
Hollahalli 

General/ 
Specific 
Disease 
General 

General 

General 

Number of 

patients 

17 

52 

35 

Departmenn of Swasthavritta 

SDM 
Institute of 

Ayurveda & 
Hospital 

Bangalore 
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