SDM Institute of Ayurveda and Hospital

Department of Shalya Tantra

Camps conducted in the year 2023.

SI.no	Nature of Camp	Date	Place	General/Specific	Number of Patient
1.	World Kidney Day	09/03/23 to 18/03/23	In House	CKD screening Camp	23
2.	General Health Checkup	08/06/23	Out house; Govt. polytechnic College, Ramnagara	General awareness to Shalya Tantra	64
3.	Blood Donation Camp	16/06/23	In House	To create awareness to donate blood	156

\$

H.O.D.

Dept of a hole tendra M. Institute of Ayurve in Proseital chepalya, Kumbalagoda Post, Bengaluru - 560 074.

Signature of HOD

KAYACHIKITSA

DETAILS OF MEDICAL CAMPS CONDUCTED BY COLLEGE IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR-2023

Sl. No.	Name of the Camp	Date		Place	Specificity of Disease	Number of Patients
1.	Asthma Camp	01.08.2023 30.08.2023	to	IN-HOUSE	Tamaka Swasa- Bronchial Asthma	20
2.	Rheumatoid Arthritis Camp	21.08.2023 30.09.2023	to	IN-HOUSE	Amavata- Rheumatoid Arthritis	16
3.	Sciatica Camp	25.09.2023 31.10.2023	to	IN-HOUSE	Gridhrasi- Sciatica	32
4.	Urticaria Camp	25.11.2023 30.12.2023	to	IN-HOUSE	Sheetapitta- Urticaria	On going

SDM Institute of Ayurveda and Hospital, Bangalore Department of Shalakya Tantra Camp Details - 2023

.No	Camp	Туре	Date	Days	Place	General/Specific disease	OPD / IPD pts Total
1.	Eye check up camp for school going children in association with department of KB	In-House	4/1/23	1 day	SDMIAH, Bangalore	Refractive Errors	45
2.	World glaucoma week- awareness camp	In-House	4/3/23 to 11/3/23	8 days	SDMIAH, Bangalore	Refractive Errors, evaluation forglaucoma eve check up	51
3.	World oral health day- awareness camp on oral health	In-House	12/3/23 to 30/3/23	19 days	SDMIAH, Bangalore	Oral Examination for Dental Carries, plaque and promoting Dental treatments	78
4	Health check up camp at government Engineering boollege, Ramnagar	- 0000	30/3/2023	1 day	Government Engineering college, Ramnagar	Refractive Errors, ENT check up	200
	5. NMPC – 24 Nimi Maharshi Prathyakhita Camp	In-House	1/4/23 to 31/5/23	62 days	SDMIAH, Bangalore	Eye examination (Refraction correction, Retina Examination, Free Eye Check-up for Diabetics and Hypertension), ENT and Oral Examination for Dental Carries and Dental treatments	3399
	6. Summer camp with KB	In-House	18/5/23	1 day	SDMIAH, Bangalore	Refractive Errors, ENT check up	13
	7. Health check up camp at government polytechnic college, Ramnagar		08/06/202	1 day	Government polytechnic college, Ramnagar	Refractive Errors, ENT check up	144
	8. Eye check up camp for	In-House	31/7/23 to	11 days	SDMIAH,	Refractive Errors, ENT check up	330

	school going children in association with department of KB		10/8/23		Bangalore		
9.	World retina week camp	In-House	23/9/23 to 29/9/23	7 days	SDMIAH, Bangalore	Refractive Errors, fundoscopic examination	42
10.	NMPC – 25 Nimi Maharshi Prathyakhita Camp	In-House	16/10/23 to 31/10/23	16 days	SDMIAH, Bangalore	Eye examination (Refraction correction, Retina Examination, Free Eye Check-up for Diabetics and Hypertension), ENT and Oral Examination for Dental Carries and Dental treatments	985
11.	NMPC – 26 Nimi Maharshi Prathyakhita Camp	In-House	21/12/23 to 30/12/23	10 days	SDMIAH, Bangalore	Eye examination (Refraction correction, Retina Examination, Free Eye Check-up for Diabetics and Hypertension), ENT and Oral Examination for Dental Carries and Dental treatments	516

propriee & acharana)
(FOS priposinacharana)

DETAILS OF MEDICAL CAMPS

Sl.no	Nature of camp	Date		AL CAMPS AVRITTA & YOGA			
1	Summer camp	15-05-23 to	Place	General/ Specific Disease	Number of patients		
2	School Yoga Camp	20-05-23 17-6-23	In house	General	17		
		17-0-23	Benedict's School,	General	52		
3	Yoga day camp	21-6-23	Anchepalya				
		21-0-23	Hongirana Jnanavikasa Kendra, K. Hollahalli	General	35		

